
S
2
4
8
9
6
0
-1

WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs 3ABN Today Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless CBS 2 News The Doctors Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil CBS 2 News at 4:00PM

4-ABC Tamron Hall The View Rachael Ray GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital ThisMinute ThisMinute The Drew Barrymore Show The Kelly Clarkson Show

5-MNT NCIS: New Orleans Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Varied Days of our Lives Daily Blast Varied Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Varied Programs

9-TBS Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Donkey Elinor Clifford-Dog Pinkalicious Sesame St. Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Cat Elementary Odd Squad

11-WGN-A In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation Early Edition

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Melissa Melissa The 700 Club 700 Club The Middle The Middle The Middle Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

14-SYFY Varied Programs (:15) Movie Varied

15-ROOT ATP Tennis Varied Programs MLB Baseball Varied Programs

16-FOXN The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts & Sandra Smith The Story With Martha Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Judge Mathis The People’s Court Hot Bench Hot Bench Divorce Divorce Protection Protection The Dr. Oz Show 25 Words 25 Words Funny You Funny You

18-DISN Puppy Pals Puppy Pals Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Bluey Bluey Big City Big City Big City Varied Programs Jessie Jessie

19-QVC Varied Programs Deals on the Daily Varied Programs

20-HBO (6:25) Movie (:35) Movie Varied Programs (11:50) Movie Varied Programs (:15) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs

22-MAX (7:37) Movie (:20) Movie Varied Programs (:35) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN Updates UEFA Euro Varied Programs Updates 2020 UEFA European Championship SportCtr Interruption SportsCenter

24-ESPN2 First Take Varied SportsCenter SportsCenter Jalen Question NBA: The Jump NFL Live Around/Horn Question Daily Wager

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Making Money The Claman Countdown Kudlow Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit

97-OUTD Varied Programs Wicked Tuna

WEDNESDAY EVENING JUNE 16, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Sanctuary Salvation in A Sharper Focus ’ Today Cooking ’ Å Amazing Digital It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking ’ Å Unlocking Bible Prophecy Lineage ’ Life After 

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Darndest Things (N) S.W.A.T. “U-Turn” ’ S.W.A.T. “Reckoning” ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Press Your Luck (N) ’ The $100,000 Pyramid (N) Card Sharks “205” (N) ’ News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) U.S. Olympic Trials Swimming, Finals. (N) ’ The Blacklist (N) ’ Å News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan (N) Full Frontal

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Journeys BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Dolly Parton: I Will Always Love You Johnny Cash: A Night to Remember ’ Easy Yoga: The Secret

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition: Back to-Future Expedition: Back (N) Expedition Unknown “Expedition Back to the Future Part 2” (N) ’ (Part 2 of 2) (:01) Expedition Unknown

13-FREE ››› “Shrek” (2001) Voices of Mike Myers. Å ››› “Shrek 2” (2004) Voices of Mike Myers. Å ›› “Shrek Forever After” (2010, Children’s) Å The Bold Type (N) ’ The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:15) “Deep Blue Sea” (:15) ›› “The Wolverine” (2013) Hugh Jackman, Hiroyuki Sanada. Å ››› “John Wick” (2014) Keanu Reeves. Å (DVS) ›› “The Magnificent Seven” (2016) Å

15-ROOT WNBA Basketball Seattle Storm at Indiana Fever. Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Minnesota Twins at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang MasterChef (N) ’ Å Crime Scene Kitchen (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC (1:00) Gourmet Holiday In the Kitchen With David - PM Edition (N) (Live) Å Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics (N) (Live) Å North Nights (N) TIDY & Co. (N) Keep It Cool (N) (Live)

20-HBO (3:00) ›› “Wonder Woman 1984” (:35) ›› “Safe House” (2012) Denzel Washington. Betty ’ ›› “Midway” (2019, War) Ed Skrein, Luke Evans. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Sam Jay (10:50) “This Is 40” (2012)

21-HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno Å No Demo Reno Property Brothers Property Brothers (N) (:01) Two Steps Home (N) The Ho. (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:10) ››› “Ad Astra” (2019) Brad Pitt. ‘PG-13’ Å (:15) ››› “Dirty Dancing” (1987) Jennifer Grey. Å ››› “The Blind Side” (2009) Sandra Bullock. Å (:10) ››› “The Cider House Rules” (1999) Å

23-ESPN MLB Baseball Boston Red Sox at Atlanta Braves. From Truist Park in Atlanta. (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å Relentless Women’s Soccer Summer Series -- Nigeria at United States. (N) (Live) NFL Live Å Relentless UEFA Euro Around/Horn Interruption E60

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Fitzgerald Burnett Concealer Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman

MONDAY EVENING JUNE 21, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Wisdom Salvation in Three Cosmic Messages 3ABN Today ’ Å Spring Camp Meeting ’ Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. 3ABN Today ’ Å Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. ASI Conventions ’ Å

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Neighbor Bob Heart NCIS: New Orleans ’ Bull ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam The Bachelorette (N) ’ Å (DVS) Celeb-Dating (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å Olympic Trials (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) Olympic Trials American Ninja Warrior The qualifiers continue. (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive BBQ (N) BBQ Brawl (N) Å BBQ Brawl (N) Å Grill of Victory (N) Å Chopped Å

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. (N) Final Space Conan The Cube

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow ’ Oregon Experience Antiques Roadshow ’ Independent Lens (N) ’

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Street Outlaws “America’s List: Fresh Meat” ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws “America’s List: Give Him the Bird” (N) ’ Å Dirty Mudder Truckers (N)

13-FREE (3:00) ››› “Matilda” ›› “Ice Age: Dawn of the Dinosaurs” (2009) Å ››› “Shrek 2” (2004) Voices of Mike Myers. Å ›› “Shrek Forever After” (2010, Children’s) Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:30) ›› “Cowboys & Aliens” (2011) Å ›› “Maleficent” (2014) Angelina Jolie. Å (DVS) ››› “Jurassic Park” (1993, Adventure) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. Å (DVS) Futurama Futurama

15-ROOT Major League Rugby MLS Soccer Sporting Kansas City at Portland Timbers. Fight Sports: World Class Championship Boxing Fight Sports MMA Fight Sports UFA Kickboxing

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Hell’s Kitchen (N) ’ House (N) Duncan (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Fashion’s Night In Å Calista - Hair (N) Carmindy Beauty (N) (Live) WEN Chaz Dean (N)

20-HBO (2:35) ››› “Tenet” Å (:10) Axios Last Week Tonight-John (:20) ›› “Wonder Woman 1984” (2020) Gal Gadot. ‘PG-13’ Å Treat (N) Treat (N) I’ll Be Gone-Dark (N) In Treatment In Treatment

21-HGTV Home Town Å (DVS) Home Town Å Home Town Å (DVS) Home Town Å Celebrity IOU (N) Å (:01) Celebrity IOU (N) (:01) Celebrity IOU (:01) Celebrity IOU Å

22-MAX (3:28) ›› “Downhill” ‘R’ (4:56) ››› “Before Sunrise” (1995) (:38) ››› “Before Sunset” (2004) ‘R’ ››› “Dirty Dancing” (1987) ‘PG-13’ (:42) “Dirty Dancing: Havana Nights” ’ (:10) “The Wedding Date”

23-ESPN 2021 College World Series Game 6: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at San Diego Padres. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å UEFA Euro UFC Boxing Boxing SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) UEFA Euro NFL Live Å Unleash

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD WildFed Fishmonger MeatEater Wardens Longmire Gun Stories McMillan WildFed Wild Ride Longmire Dead Meat Fishmonger WildFed Wardens

TUESDAY EVENING JUNE 22, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Mission 360 Jesus Secrets Unsealed ’ 3ABN Today ’ Å Behold the Lamb Presents Amazing Creator 3ABN Today ’ Å Questions Asia Now Mission Creator

3-CBS CBS News News Jeopardy (N) Wheel NCIS “Sangre” ’ FBI ’ Å FBI: Most Wanted ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Game Time

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Home Econ. The Conners black-ish ’ To Tell the Truth ’ News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire “Prove It” ’ Chicago Fire “Defcon 1” Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire “Joyriding” Chicago Fire ’ Å

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition. (N) ’ (:01) College Bowl (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped “Souper Chefs” Chopped Å Chopped “Summer Heat” Chopped Å Chopped “Beach Bites” Chopped (N) Å Good Eats Good Eats Chopped “Lighten Up”

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Conan (N) The Cube

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Finding Your Roots Mental Illness (N) Mental Illness (N) Pacific Heartbeat ’

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Dirty Jobs ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch “Truth Will Set You Free” (N) ’ Deadliest Catch: Bloodline Mysteries-Abandoned

13-FREE (3:00) ››› “Shrek 2” ›› “Shrek Forever After” (2010, Children’s) Å ››› “Beauty and the Beast” (2017) Emma Watson, Dan Stevens. Å Motherland (N) The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY “Underworld” (:05) ››› “Jurassic Park” (1993) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. Å (DVS) ›› “The Lost World: Jurassic Park” (1997) Jeff Goldblum. Å (DVS) “Jurassic Park III” (2001)

15-ROOT Major League Rugby: Gilgronis at Seawolves Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Colorado Rockies at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) WNBA Basketball: Mystics at Storm (N)

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang LEGO Masters (N) ’ Mental Samurai (N) ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Calista - Hair (N) Shoe Shopping With Jane (N) (Live) Å Cheers! to Shopping With Leah and Shawn (N) (Live) Gourmet Holiday Å Quacker Factory (N) Prive Revaux Eyewear (N)

20-HBO Dark Shad (:45) ››› “Kajillionaire” (2020) ’ ‘R’ Å Real Time With Bill Maher Axios ’ ›› “Greenland” (2020) Gerard Butler. ’ ‘PG-13’ REAL Sports Gumbel (N) Betty ’ Axios ’

21-HGTV Unsellable Houses Å Unsellable Houses Å Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Å Unsellable Houses Å Unsellable Houses (N) $50K (N) Hunters (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (3:55) ››› “Executive Decision” (1996) ’ ‘R’ Å (:10) ››› “The Way Back” (2020) Ben Affleck. ‘R’ ››› “Doubt” (2008) Meryl Streep. ’ (:45) ›› “Cruel Intentions” (1999) ’ ‘R’ Å Trick

23-ESPN Sports. (N) NBA Countdown (N) (Live) NBA (N) NBA Basketball Conference Final: Teams TBA. (N) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 2021 College World Series Game 8: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) UEFA Euro UFC NFL Live Å Boxing UEFA Euro NFL Live Å E60

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting Drop Zone Hunt Ted Nugent Whitetail Pat & Nicole Fowl Life Gun Dog TV For Love Live 2 Hunt Archer’s McMillan Addicted Jim Shock Hunting Drop Zone

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

June 16 - June 22, 2021

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers
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